PVVNL MEERUT

DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL

DATE: 12-12-2025

DURATION
SL. FEEDER TYPE — APPROXIMATE | REASON FOR PLANNING OF
NG ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER (Ind/Urban/Rural) DATE mom | 0 HOURS SHUTDOWN CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA
CENTURY-3 INDUSTRIAL 14-12-2025 10:00 | 17:00 7:00
JINDAL NAGAR CENTURY-5 INDUSTRIAL 14-12-2025 10:00 | 17:00 7:00
33 /11 @odlo e[ Sus=
Rige R | QYT dive o 11
EDC-HAPUR EDD-PILKHUWA SMT INDUSTRIAL 14-12-2025 10:00 | 17:00 7:00 e T JINDAL NAGAR
1 BULANDSHAHAR el B Rt & |
JINDAL PIPE JINDAL PIPE INDUSTRIAL 14-12-2025 10:00 | 17:00 7:00
MASURI PILKHUWA RURAL 14-12-2025 10:00 | 17:00 7:00
EDC-2 i ] ] JBE FSMT TR IR aRadias a1
BULANDSHAHR EDD-SAYANA MADONA ALL FEEDER ALL 13-12-2025 10:00 | 17:00 7:00 S G S _
NAIPURA 33 KV RAUNAQ INDUSTRIAL 13-12-2025 12:00 | 16:00 4:00 STRENTHING OF 33 KV LINE 33 KV RAUNAQ LINE
2 GAJRAULA EDC-AMROHA EDD-1 GAJRAULA
SAFETY PURPOSE DUE TO
NAIPURA INDUSTRIAL-2 INDUSTRIAL 13-12-2025 13:00 | 14:00 1:00 STRENTHING OF 33 KV RAUNAQ INDUSTRIAL-2
LINE
RESIDENTAL / AT @IM—2024—25 & T | AT IM IS, SR LT, AT JUTEHT,
EUDD-3 GHAZIABAD -12- : : 2:00 g . '
CITY ALL FEEDER COMMERCIAL 13-12-2025 10:00 | 12:00 Sododo T 3 e
3 GHAZIABAD-1 EUDC-1 GHAZIABAD
BEHRAMPUR BAGHU 20 Futa Road, Bagu, Siddharth Vihar &
EUDD-9 GHAZIABAD AKBARPUR KHARATI NAGAR URBAN 13-122025 | 11:00 | 15:00 4:00 BUSINESS PLAN & Krishna Nagar Bagu, Rahul Vihar 1, Bush ki
BEHRAMPUR MAINTENANCE WORK )
HINDON Taal, Behrampur, Budh Vihar
TOWN-1
4 GHAZIABAD-2 EDC-GHAZIABAD | EDD-MURADNAGAR | OLD MURADNAGAR JAL T}Iﬁﬁféiﬁk’m ALL 13-12-2025 11:00 | 15:00 4:00 11 Hodo frfdaa~T & Frd 2q| 3208
(AGRICULTRE)
11 Hod0 AT BT Hfew Td 4 PN S S
FEEDER NO-7 & 10 URBAN 13-12-2025 11:00 | 13:00 2:00 SN @I 2024—25 & 3T & i; .' g .
R, wife—T Td HIaTgR |
P TG |
5 GHAZIABAD-3 EUDC-2 GHAZIABAD| EUDD-2 GHAZIABAD KAUSHAMBHI
11 Hod0 AT BT Hfew Td
FEEDER NO-6 URBAN 13-12-2025 11:00 | 15:00 4:00 SN I 2024—25 & 3T | ATH—S, AT A3 Td HARTS YR |
P TG |
FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF 33
SADAR BEGUMPUL 33KV URBAN 13-12-2025 11:00 | 15:00 4:00 KV LINE DAMAGE POLE WORK ALL FEEDERS
EUDD-33 KV (0&M) UNDER RDSS SCHEME
MEERUT FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF 33
RTO & MES 33KV URBAN 13-12-2025 12:00 | 16:00 4:00 KV LINE DAMAGE POLE WORK ALL FEEDERS
UNDER BUSINESS PLAN
6 MEERUT-1 EUDC-MEERUT
_ ] ] POLE ERECTION WORK UNDER | NANGLA BATTU ROAD & INDIAN OIL
SAINT LUKES SAKET KUNJ URBAN 13-12-2025 10:00 | 14:00 4:00 RDSS PETROL PUMP
EUDD-11 KV NORTH,
MEERUT
_ ] ] 11 KV RECONDUCTING WORK = A BLOCK JHUGGI JHOPADI & INCOME
MANGAL PANDAY A BLOCK URBAN 13-12-2025 10:00 | 14:00 4:00 UNDER RDSS TAX COLONY



mailto:33@11%20ds0oh0%20fo%7Cqr%20midsUnz%20ftUnyuxj%20ls%20iksf%22kr%20iks%22kd%20dh%2011%20ds0oh0%20ykbu%20dk%20iw.kZ%20tek%20;kstuk%20ds%20vUrxZr%20dk;Z%20izLrkfor%20gSA
mailto:33@11%20ds0oh0%20fo%7Cqr%20midsUnz%20ftUnyuxj%20ls%20iksf%22kr%20iks%22kd%20dh%2011%20ds0oh0%20ykbu%20dk%20iw.kZ%20tek%20;kstuk%20ds%20vUrxZr%20dk;Z%20izLrkfor%20gSA
mailto:33@11%20ds0oh0%20fo%7Cqr%20midsUnz%20ftUnyuxj%20ls%20iksf%22kr%20iks%22kd%20dh%2011%20ds0oh0%20ykbu%20dk%20iw.kZ%20tek%20;kstuk%20ds%20vUrxZr%20dk;Z%20izLrkfor%20gSA
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PVVNL MEERUT

DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL

DATE: 12-12-2025

DURATION
SL. FEEDER TYPE | APPROXIMATE REASON FOR PLANNING OF
NO ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER (Ind/Urban/Rural) DATE FROM 0 HOURS SHUTDOWN CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA
SADAR THANA, SADAR BAZAR, DAL MANDI,
SADAR WESTERN ROAD & KALI URBAN 13-12-2025 10:00 | 14:00 4:00 RN RESgggfgggG WORK | 5 ARMPURI, GANJ BAZAR & ARVIND
EUDD-11 KV NORTH, MAI PURL
MEERUT
SAINT LUKES SAKET KUNJ URBAN 13-12-2025 10:00 | 13:00 3:00 pT METERWIgiiALLATION SAKET KUNJ
mi{)ﬁéLEAgégﬁlgg %JDL(%ES’ MALIYANA, DEV PARK, BHOLA ROAD,
6 MEERUT-1 EUDC-MEERUT MALIYANA PANCHALI-1,2 URBAN 13-12-2025 11:00 | 14:00 3:00 GANGA COLONY, SANJAY COLONY,
STRINGING UNDER BUSINESS
BHAGPAT ROAD
PLAN
EUDD-11KV/LT SOUTH, INSTALLATION OF LT LINES,
MEERUT LISARI GATE LISARI GATE URBAN 13-12-2025 11:00 | 15:00 4:00 POLE ERECTION & DOG RANGRON KI CHOPAL, LISARI GATE
STRINGING UNDER RDSS
SHATABDI NAGAR SHATABDI NAGAR, SECTOR-4,
SECTOR.4 MEERUT FEEDER URBAN 13-12-2025 10:00 | 14:00 4:00 INSTALLATION OF DT METERS MEERUT ROAD
KHEKRA TOWN ALL FEEDER ALL 13-12-2025 14:00 | 18:00 4:00 BUSINESS PLAN WORK ALL FEEDER
EDD-KHEKRA
KHEKRA RURAL ALL FEEDER ALL 13-12-2025 10:00 | 14:00 4:00 BUSINESS PLAN WORK ALL FEEDER
EDC-BAGHPAT
KOTANA ROAD CONDUCTOR WIRE CHANGING
EDD-1 BARAUT SEW NA 13-12-2025 11:00 | 15:00 4:00 SEW
7 MEERUT-2 BARAUT WORK IN BUSINESS PLAN
SAFETY SHUT DOWN 33/11
g . 13-12-202 : : : :
EDD-2 BARAUT 33 BARAUT TOWN BARAUT-5 IND 3-12-2025 11:00 | 15:00 4:00 KOTANA ROAD BARAUT-5
9345 NO. IN VILLAGE-LAWAR,
MAINTENANCE WORK 33/11 K.V.| MITHEYPUR, AJHOTA, MAWIMEERA.
X X ALL 13-12-202 14: 16: : ; ’ ’
EDC-2 MEERUT EDD-SARDHANA LAWAR ALL FEEDER 3-12-2025 00 | 16:00 2:00 SUBSTATION LAWAR ANDAWALL MAHAL, SHYAMPUR,
BEETA, KHARDONI
SUBT B BT 33 OGN0 AT,
132 /33 B0d0 TG, 33 H0dI0
org A exfder Rig gt 30 I=A
EDD-BILASPUR KEMRI ALL FEEDER ALL 13-12-2025 12:00 | 16:00 4:00 g frama o a1 aedier SUG D F GART &7 |
AR SFUe MR & A
TR & MRS Mg Bl
IFSATSE Y Bl B &g |
8 MORADABAD EDC-RAMPUR
13-12-2025 132 B0 URYYT UG, TSI
PANWARIA ALL FEEDER ALL to 10:00 | 17:00 7:00 AR W LS I B g&eqar SUBT A AT & |
14-12-2025 &g
EDD-RAMPUR
RAMPUR ALL FEEDER ALL 13-12-2025 9:00 | 15:00 6:00 33 F0flo 7T T JRA-3 B QUGS | FdRT &7 |
IFRETT FRI G |




PVVNL MEERUT

DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL

DATE: 12-12-2025

SL.
NO

ZONE

CIRCLE

DIVISION

SUB- STATION
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(Ind/Urban/Rural)

DATE

FROM

DURATION

TO

APPROXIMATE
HOURS

REASON FOR PLANNING OF
SHUTDOWN

CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

MORADABAD

EUDC-MORADABAD

EUDD-2 MORADABAD

TP NAGAR

AZAD NAGAR

URBAN

13-12-2025

11:00

13:00

11 Hodl0 WIS 3MTTE AR H 400
B0dI0T0 TG 250 H0A0T0 TRdTD
Pl NS FE BRAT T UST BT Belg
T I T AN & B 3

TG TR BISR A g T4 I |

DELHI ROAD

FEEDER TOWN-3

URBAN

13-12-2025

11:00

13:00

2:00

PIeX H0—3 T 7 & FW |
TOR & 11 Bodlo AEA U FA
=g |

TIET-3 BISR ¥ s I ST |

TAXI STAND

DAKKA

ARYA SAMAJ

SURAJ NAGAR

URBAN

URBAN

13-12-2025

13-12-2025

11:00

11:00

12:00

15:00

1:00

4:00

qIRTE TR W 400 HOFOT0
IRETF W S TR AT A6
HE B B g |

250 H0dI0Y0 URadd® drs feags
AT 9 TAOEI0 TS TAT 400
F0d0T0 I TR gRaci®d R ol
STRIRAT 21T AT WIS & BT
=g

T BreR A s T ST |

TIT BreR H s T TR |

DEENBANDHUPURAM

AVAS VIKAS

FEEDER NO-6

BUDDI VIHAR-2

URBAN

URBAN

13-12-2025

13-12-2025

11:00

11:00

14:00

13:00

3:00

2:00

11 Hodl0 WIS F0 06 B AT W
3T R ST B AT BT B v
I T e @ Bl B

11 D00 WIS 0 02 BT ATeH W
AT %R ULT B AT BT B U
I T HfeT & B TG |

TqT WIS H IS HIONYRT, el Rig a1
irete, srToTTe TR S} SuHET |

VIVEKANAND

RAM GANGA VIHAR-2

GANGA MANDIR

HARTHALA-2

URBAN

URBAN

13-12-2025

13-12-2025

11:00

11:00

13:00

14:00

2:00

3:00

T ARG TR T 400 HodioTo

gRadfe & Tgat R TR SF

B BT BRI T WA B B
=g |

USHTTT HFHT IRT Ui Rrde &7
PR T Gaefiel BTl TR I 100
BH0J0Y0 URadd BT HieT=T BT
P TG SRR doe™ BT B U
AG—AHE & B &G |

A2 ISR A s T ST |

RAM GANGA VIHAR-1

SAI MANDIR

URBAN

13-12-2025

14:30

15:30

1:00

i AR BreR & S Wl S|

SHAHIDABAD

PANDIT NAGLA-1,2

URBAN

13-12-2025

10:30

12:30

2:00

11 Bodlo WIS URed =Term 01 T
oz‘ww@ﬁ@aﬁﬁrﬁﬁwm

WIfRemETE Sud= & Sad Bred 9 IS
AT TR |




PVVNL MEERUT

DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL

DATE: 12-12-2025

DURATION
SL. FEEDER TYPE — APPROXIMATE | REASON FOR PLANNING OF
NO ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER (Ind/Urban/Rural) DATE mom | 0 HOURS SHUTDOWN CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA
IR 70 01,02,06 W AT @I
@ T T T Ul W
Y00 g BT RIge IR T 11| HYRM TR SUdb= B Sad Biexi J
KANSHIRAM ; _12- 10:30 | 12:30 2:00 ; !
SHI NAGAR 11 KV FEEDER-1,2,6 URBAN 13-12-2025 Sofo & R a1 < e @ s Ry
T BT BRI Td 31T TRT
Hfe = & dHf =g
11 I HIEY 0 03 W oIS HaEr
FRAT, 11 DA AT B U AT | 1020370 WY Ho 03 F T A
X _12- 11:00 | 12:00 1:00 ' i ;
TDI CITY FEEDER NO-2 URBAN 13-12-2025 e v o e ;
Hfe=1 & Frf =g
8 MORADABAD EUDC-MORADABAD | EUDD-2 MORADABAD
11 Bl HIeR AT Al HIeR 70
02 TR Y& 400 H0dI0Y0 YRadH 5 N o
TOWN HALL FEEDE‘EEg&?{MANDI URBAN 13-12-2025 11:00 | 13:00 2:00 g Aiged ¥ Qodlowlo g8 B NN iﬁ—cﬁf o OFZ ?_:% )
P TG I Sod HeAd @ Bl RS
=g
11 B WIS Iq BrAF! H G
gRad® &1 NS FE BT, 1
WAVE GREEN WAVE COLONY URBAN 13-12-2025 12:30 | 13:30 1:00 Fodlo B AT W A I TSI BT | 99 Prard BIsx A o T Swa
PHTTg T 37 STedl Hiea= &
P =g
9 | MUZAFFARNAGAR NIL
EUDD-33 KV STADIUM, SECTOR-10 FEEDER NO- 01, 02,03, 06, | (\ypyygRiaL 13-12-2025 8:00 | 10:00 2:00 TF MAINTENANCE WORK SECTOR-10
NOIDA 07, 08, & 09
BUDD-33 KV O MAINTENANCE WORK ON 10| HINDON VIHAR, KALYANKUNS,
EXPRESSWAY, NOIDA SECTOR-47 FEEDER NO- 01 & 04 RESIDENTIAL 13-12-2025 10:00 | 12:00 2:00 MVA TRANSFORMER AT /S HANUMAN VIHAR, SHATABDI,
BARAULA
SECTOR-47
SECTOESLZTGREEN FEEDER NO 07 INDUSTRIAL 13-12-2025 9:00 | 12:00 3:00 LINE MAIEPTIST;]’:TI;EE & TREE SECTOR-62 GREEN BELT C BLOCK
EUDC-TECHNICAL,
10 NOIDA NOIDA
SECTOR-42 FEEDER NO-5 RESIDENTIAL 13-12-2025 11:00 | 12:00 1:00 TF MAINTENANCE WORK SECTOR-41
EUDD-11 KV/LT ] ] ] OLD POLE REPLACEMENT
STADIUM, NOIDA SECTOR-50 OLD FEEDER NO-1 RESIDENTIAL 13-12-2025 11:00 | 12:00 1:00 WORK D, E, BLOCK SEC-50
. ) . SECTOR-34 , C-BLOCK UDAIGIRI
SECTOR-53 FEEDER NO-3 RESIDENTIAL 13-12-2025 10:00 | 13:00 3:00 TREE CHOPPING APARTMENT
SECTOR-32 FEEDER NO-3 RESIDENTIAL 13-12-2025 11:00 | 12:00 1:00 TF MAINTENANCE WORK MORNA SECTOR-35
11 BOR0 B B R Ul B | USel TR, BIeX J Tt Tavd &5 Bl
AMBALA ROAD PATEL NAGAR RBA 13-12-202 12: 14: 2: :
(o) URBAN 3-12-2025 00 00 00 N & o T < |
AT M 2024—25 & 3T o @
HUSAIN BASTI HUSSAIN BASTI URBAN 13-12-2025 12:00 | 15:00 3:00 11 Bodio W B MET B P | S y 4 & P
&g o oy i
EUDC- EUDD- TECHNICAL,
1 SAHARANPUR SAHARANPUR SAHARANPUR VARDHMAN
AZIZ?)I\(YSII:([;NY a\_ﬂﬁﬂ I 2024—25 Eﬁ JId aziﬂ <, XTI, TSI cbl("il"‘i\l, ‘:J’"'H('H('i,
220 BodI0 TR AeT I 33 Bodio ST, MG U9 BATAYR, BIeY |
JAIN BAGH l\gAUNNINBAAIb% URBAN 13-12-2025 11:00 | 15:00 4:00 ST ) e @ SR G iR W 8 ) g g A
RAMGARH afd @wil @1 9ge & B =g | el
HALALPUR




